NEILSONAREASEARCH ACORPORAATIONU\
i

Environmental Testing Laboratory

6/20/2016

Ken Gruenwald
Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

TEL: (541) 830-1240
FAX: (541) 830-6375

RE: White City-Lead Testing

Order No.: 1606571
Dear Ken Gruenwald:

Neilson Research Corporation received 11 sample(s) on 6/14/2016 for the analyses presented in
the following report.

The results relate only to the parameters tested or to the sample as received by the laboratory.
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Neilson
Research Corporation. If you have any questions regarding these test results, please feel free to
call.

Sincerely,
Neilson Research Corporation

Alec C Smith
Project Manager

245 S Grape St e Medford, OR 97501 e (541) 770-5678
400 SE G St, Suite B @ Grants Pass, OR 97526 e (541) 479-4053

www.nrclabs.com
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 South Grape Street, Medford, Oregon 97501 541-770-5678 Fax 541-770-2901

Analysis Report “EPA omoooes
CLIENT: Eagle Point School District #9 Date: 20-Jun-16

Project: White City-Lead Testing CASE NARRATIVE

Lab Order: 1606571

The analyses were performed according to the guidelines in the Neilson Research Corporation Quality
Assurance Program. This report contains analytical results for the sample(s) as received by the laboratory.

Neilson Research Corporation certifies that this report is in compliance with the requirements of NELAP. No
unusual difficulties were experienced during analysis of this batch except as noted below or qualified with data
flags on the reports.

The EPA recommended action level for lead in schools is 0.020 mg/L.
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 South Grape Street, Medford, Oregon 97501 541-770-5678 Fax 541-770-2901

Analysis Report

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order:

NRC Sample ID:
Collection Date:
Received Date:
Reported Date:

ORELAP 100016
EPA ORO00028

1606571

1606571-01A
6/13/2016 7:00:00 AM
6/14/2016 11:00:00 AM
6/20/2016 4:26:15 PM

Sample Information:

White City-Lead Testing

Client Sample ID:
Collectors Name:
Sample Location:

Upper Table Rock 209
Ken Gruenwald
A Wing DF Room A4

, Source:
NELAP EPA Date
Analyses Method Accredited Result Qual MRL Units Limit  Analyzed Analyst
Copper EPA 200.8 A 0.251 0.000515 mg/L 1.3 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Lead EPA 200.8 A 0.00108 0.000103 mg/L 0.020 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Notes: ND - Not Detected at the MRL N.L. - No Limit MRL - Minimum Reporting Limit
1
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 South Grape Street, Medford, Oregon 97501 541-770-5678 Fax 541-770-2901

Analysis Report

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order:

NRC Sample ID:
Collection Date:
Received Date:
Reported Date:

ORELAP 100016
EPA ORO00028

1606571

1606571-02A
6/13/2016 7:00:00 AM
6/14/2016 11:00:00 AM
6/20/2016 4:26:15 PM

Sample Information:

White City-Lead Testing

Client Sample ID:
Collectors Name:
Sample Location:

Upper Table Rock 210
Ken Gruenwald
B Wing DF Room B4

, Source:
NELAP EPA Date
Analyses Method Accredited Result Qual MRL Units Limit  Analyzed Analyst
Copper EPA 200.8 A 0.178 0.000515 mg/L 1.3 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Lead EPA 200.8 A 0.00173 0.000103 mg/L 0.020 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Notes: ND - Not Detected at the MRL N.L. - No Limit MRL - Minimum Reporting Limit
2
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 South Grape Street, Medford, Oregon 97501 541-770-5678 Fax 541-770-2901

Analysis Report

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order:

NRC Sample ID:
Collection Date:
Received Date:
Reported Date:

ORELAP 100016
EPA ORO00028

1606571

1606571-03A
6/13/2016 7:00:00 AM
6/14/2016 11:00:00 AM
6/20/2016 4:26:15 PM

Sample Information:

White City-Lead Testing

Client Sample ID:
Collectors Name:
Sample Location:

Upper Table Rock 211
Ken Gruenwald
Office Drinking Fountain

, Source:
NELAP EPA Date
Analyses Method Accredited Result Qual MRL Units Limit  Analyzed Analyst
Copper EPA 200.8 A 0.284 0.000515 mg/L 1.3 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Lead EPA 200.8 A 0.00121 0.000103 mg/L 0.020 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Notes: ND - Not Detected at the MRL N.L. - No Limit MRL - Minimum Reporting Limit
3
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 South Grape Street, Medford, Oregon 97501 541-770-5678 Fax 541-770-2901

Analysis Report

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order:

NRC Sample ID:
Collection Date:
Received Date:
Reported Date:

ORELAP 100016
EPA ORO00028

1606571

1606571-04A
6/13/2016 7:00:00 AM
6/14/2016 11:00:00 AM
6/20/2016 4:26:15 PM

Sample Information:

White City-Lead Testing

Client Sample ID:
Collectors Name:
Sample Location:

Upper Table Rock 212
Ken Gruenwald
Café Portable DF

, Source:
NELAP EPA Date
Analyses Method Accredited Result Qual MRL Units Limit  Analyzed Analyst
Copper EPA 200.8 A 0.205 0.000515 mg/L 1.3 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Lead EPA 200.8 A 0.00878 0.000103 mg/L 0.020 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Notes: ND - Not Detected at the MRL N.L. - No Limit MRL - Minimum Reporting Limit
4
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 South Grape Street, Medford, Oregon 97501 541-770-5678 Fax 541-770-2901

Analysis Report

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order:

NRC Sample ID:
Collection Date:
Received Date:
Reported Date:

ORELAP 100016
EPA ORO00028

1606571

1606571-05A
6/13/2016 6:30:00 AM
6/14/2016 11:00:00 AM
6/20/2016 4:26:15 PM

Sample Information:

White City-Lead Testing

Client Sample ID:
Collectors Name:
Sample Location:

Lower Table Rock 213
Ken Gruenwald
Café Drinking Fountain

, Source:
NELAP EPA Date
Analyses Method Accredited Result Qual MRL Units Limit  Analyzed Analyst
Copper EPA 200.8 A 0.0780 0.000515 mg/L 1.3 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Lead EPA 200.8 A 0.0122 0.000103 mg/L 0.020 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Notes: ND - Not Detected at the MRL N.L. - No Limit MRL - Minimum Reporting Limit
5
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 South Grape Street, Medford, Oregon 97501 541-770-5678 Fax 541-770-2901

Analysis Report

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order:

NRC Sample ID:
Collection Date:
Received Date:
Reported Date:

ORELAP 100016
EPA ORO00028

1606571

1606571-06A
6/13/2016 6:30:00 AM
6/14/2016 11:00:00 AM
6/20/2016 4:26:15 PM

Sample Information:

White City-Lead Testing

Client Sample ID:
Collectors Name:
Sample Location:

Lower Table Rock 214
Ken Gruenwald
Office Health Sink

, Source:
NELAP EPA Date
Analyses Method Accredited Result Qual MRL Units Limit  Analyzed Analyst
Copper EPA 200.8 A 0.103 0.000515 mg/L 1.3 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Lead EPA 200.8 A 0.0346 *CF 0.000103 mg/L 0.020 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Notes: ND - Not Detected at the MRL N.L. - No Limit MRL - Minimum Reporting Limit
6
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 South Grape Street, Medford, Oregon 97501 541-770-5678 Fax 541-770-2901

Analysis Report

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order:

NRC Sample ID:
Collection Date:
Received Date:
Reported Date:

ORELAP 100016
EPA ORO00028

1606571

1606571-07A
6/13/2016 6:30:00 AM
6/14/2016 11:00:00 AM
6/20/2016 4:26:15 PM

Sample Information:

White City-Lead Testing

Client Sample ID:
Collectors Name:
Sample Location:

Lower Table Rock 215
Ken Gruenwald
Pod A DF Room 6

, Source:
NELAP EPA Date
Analyses Method Accredited Result Qual MRL Units Limit  Analyzed Analyst
Copper EPA 200.8 A 0.109 0.000515 mg/L 1.3 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Lead EPA 200.8 A 0.00372 0.000103 mg/L 0.020 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Notes: ND - Not Detected at the MRL N.L. - No Limit MRL - Minimum Reporting Limit
7
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 South Grape Street, Medford, Oregon 97501 541-770-5678 Fax 541-770-2901

Analysis Report

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order:

NRC Sample ID:
Collection Date:
Received Date:
Reported Date:

ORELAP 100016
EPA ORO00028

1606571

1606571-08A
6/13/2016 6:30:00 AM
6/14/2016 11:00:00 AM
6/20/2016 4:26:15 PM

Sample Information:

White City-Lead Testing

Client Sample ID:
Collectors Name:
Sample Location:

Lower Table Rock 216
Ken Gruenwald
Pod B DF Room 8

, Source:
NELAP EPA Date
Analyses Method Accredited Result Qual MRL Units Limit  Analyzed Analyst
Copper EPA 200.8 A 0.173 0.000515 mg/L 1.3 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Lead EPA 200.8 A 0.00242 0.000103 mg/L 0.020 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Notes: ND - Not Detected at the MRL N.L. - No Limit MRL - Minimum Reporting Limit
8
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 South Grape Street, Medford, Oregon 97501 541-770-5678 Fax 541-770-2901

Analysis Report

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order:

NRC Sample ID:
Collection Date:
Received Date:
Reported Date:

ORELAP 100016
EPA ORO00028

1606571

1606571-09A
6/13/2016 6:30:00 AM
6/14/2016 11:00:00 AM
6/20/2016 4:26:15 PM

Sample Information:

White City-Lead Testing

Client Sample ID:
Collectors Name:
Sample Location:

Lower Table Rock 217
Ken Gruenwald
Pod C DF Room 17

, Source:
NELAP EPA Date
Analyses Method Accredited Result Qual MRL Units Limit  Analyzed Analyst
Copper EPA 200.8 A 0.0507 0.000515 mg/L 1.3 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Lead EPA 200.8 A 0.00685 0.000103 mg/L 0.020 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Notes: ND - Not Detected at the MRL N.L. - No Limit MRL - Minimum Reporting Limit
9
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 South Grape Street, Medford, Oregon 97501 541-770-5678 Fax 541-770-2901

Analysis Report

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order:

NRC Sample ID:
Collection Date:
Received Date:
Reported Date:

ORELAP 100016
EPA ORO00028

1606571

1606571-10A
6/13/2016 6:00:00 AM
6/14/2016 11:00:00 AM
6/20/2016 4:26:15 PM

Sample Information:

White City-Lead Testing

Client Sample ID:
Collectors Name:
Sample Location:

White Mtn Middle 218
Ken Gruenwald
Drinking Fountain Cafeteria

, Source:
NELAP EPA Date
Analyses Method Accredited Result Qual MRL Units Limit  Analyzed Analyst
Copper EPA 200.8 A 0.369 0.000515 mg/L 1.3 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Lead EPA 200.8 A 0.000199 0.000103 mg/L 0.020 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Notes: ND - Not Detected at the MRL N.L. - No Limit MRL - Minimum Reporting Limit
10
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 South Grape Street, Medford, Oregon 97501 541-770-5678 Fax 541-770-2901

Analysis Report

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Lab Order:

NRC Sample ID:
Collection Date:
Received Date:
Reported Date:

ORELAP 100016
EPA ORO00028

1606571

1606571-11A
6/13/2016 6:00:00 AM
6/14/2016 11:00:00 AM
6/20/2016 4:26:15 PM

Sample Information:

White City-Lead Testing

Client Sample ID:
Collectors Name:
Sample Location:

White Mtn Middle 219
Ken Gruenwald
DF Classroom Commons

, Source:
NELAP EPA Date
Analyses Method Accredited Result Qual MRL Units Limit  Analyzed Analyst
Copper EPA 200.8 A 0.568 0.000515 mg/L 1.3 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Lead EPA 200.8 A 0.00102 0.000103 mg/L 0.020 AL 6/15/2016 OML
Notes: ND - Not Detected at the MRL N.L. - No Limit MRL - Minimum Reporting Limit
11

Page 13 of 19



R3

R4

S1
SC
SP

X1
X2
X3

Neilson Research Corporation
DATA FLAGS
Analyte detected in the associated method blank.

BOD Alternative Calculation: The initial results performed by Standard Methods did not fall within parameters of the
Standard Methods calculation. An alternate approved calculation was performed using the HACH method and the value
reported is an estimated concentration.

Sample(s) does not meet NELAP/ORELAP sample acceptance criteria. See Case Narrative.

Sample(s) does not meet NELAP/ORELAP sample acceptance criteria for temperature.

Results confirmed by re-analysis.

Cleanup performed as specified by method.

The diesel elution pattern for the sample is not typical.

The sample appears to be a heavier hydrocarbon range than diesel.

The sample appears to be a lighter hydrocarbon range than diesel.

Detected hydrocarbons do not have pattern and range consistent with typical petroleum products and may be due to biogenic
interference.

Detected hydrocarbons in the diesel range appear to be weathered diesel.

Estimated value.

Elevated reporting limit due to matrix. Report limits (MDLs, MRLs & PQLs) are adjusted based on variations in sample
preparation amounts, analytical dilutions, and percent solids, where applicable.

Fecal Coliforms: Sample(s) received past 40 CFR Part 136 specified holding time. Results reported as estimated values.
The gasoline elution pattern for the sample is not typical.

The sample appears to be a heavier hydrocarbon range than gasoline.

The sample appears to be a lighter hydrocarbon range than gasoline.

Detected hydrocarbons in the gasoline range appear to be weathered gasoline.

Sample re-analysis performed outside of method specified holding time.

Sample received outside of method specified holding time.

Sample analyzed for volatile organics contained headspace.

At the client’s request, the sample was analyzed outside of method specified holding time.

Analysis performed outside of method specified holding time.

Analyte detected below the Minimum Reporting Limit (MRL) and above the Method Detection Limit (MDL). The J flag
result is an estimated value and the user should be aware that this data is of limited reliability.

Surrogate or Matrix Spike recovery is out of control limits due to matrix interference. Sample results may be biased.

See Case Narrative on page 2 of report.

Closing continuing calibration verification (CCV) or laboratory control sample (LCS) exceeded high recovery limits, but
associated samples are non-detect and the sample results are not affected. Data meets EPA/NELAP requirements.

Relative percent difference (RPD) is outside of the accepted recovery limits.

Relative percent difference (RPD) is outside of the accepted recovery limits. However, analyses are not controlled on RPD
values for sample concentrations that are less than the reporting limit.

The relative percent difference (RPD) and/or percent recovery for the duplicate (DUP) or matrix spike (MS)/matrix spike
duplicate (MSD) cannot be accurately calculated due to the concentration of analyte already present in the sample.

Duplicate analysis failed due to result being at or near method reporting limit.

Surrogate and/or matrix spike recovery is outside of the accepted recovery limits. Sample results may be biased.
Surrogate or matrix spike recovery is outside of control limits due to dilution necessary for analysis.
Sub-contracted to another laboratory for analysis.

Sample(s) were not collected per EPA Method 5035A protocols. The results are considered minimum values.
Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure — Sample submitted contained < 0.5% solids. If the waste contains <0.5% dry
solids, the liquid portion of the waste, after filtration, is defined as the TCLP extract.

Value exceeds regulatory level for TCLP contaminant.

The motor oil elution pattern for the sample is not typical.

The sample appears to be a heavier hydrocarbon range than motor oil.

The sample appears to be a lighter hydrocarbon range than motor oil.

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level or is outside the acceptable range.

NRC SOP QA-1104/AD-3100

Revision 3
Effective Date: 6/3/16
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Neilson Research Corporation Date: 20-Jun-16

CLIENT: Eagle Point School District #9

g ANALYTICAL QC SUMMARY REPORT
Work Order: 1606571
Project: White City-Lead Testing TestCode: ICPMS_200.8_ SCHOOL
Sample ID: MB-35465 SampType: MBLK TestCode: ICPMS_200.8 Units: mg/L Prep Date: 6/15/2016 RunNo: 87873
ClientID: zzzz77 Batch ID: 35465 TestNo: EPA 200.8 (EPA 200.8) Analysis Date: 6/15/2016 SeqgNo: 1311523
Analyte Result MRL SPK value SPK RefVal %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Copper ND 0.000515
Lead ND 0.000103
Sample ID: LCS-35465 SampType: LCS TestCode: ICPMS_200.8 Units: mg/L Prep Date: 6/15/2016 RunNo: 87873
ClientID: zzzz77 Batch ID: 35465 TestNo: EPA 200.8 (EPA 200.8) Analysis Date: 6/15/2016 SeqgNo: 1311524
Analyte Result MRL SPK value SPK RefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Copper 0.09220 0.000520 0.1 0 92.2 85 115
Lead 0.09505 0.000104 0.1 0 95.0 85 115
Sample ID: 1606571-11AMS SampType: MS TestCode: ICPMS_200.8 Units: mg/L Prep Date: 6/15/2016 RunNo: 87873
Client ID:  White Mtn Middle 21  Batch ID: 35465 TestNo: EPA 200.8 (EPA 200.8) Analysis Date: 6/15/2016 SegNo: 1311566
Analyte Result MRL SPK value SPK RefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Copper 0.6521 0.000500 0.1 0.568 84.1 70 130
Lead 0.1078 0.000100 0.1 0.001022 107 70 130
Sample ID: 1606571-11AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: ICPMS_200.8 Units: mg/L Prep Date: 6/15/2016 RunNo: 87873
Client ID:  White Mtn Middle 21  Batch ID: 35465 TestNo: EPA 200.8 (EPA 200.8) Analysis Date: 6/15/2016 SegNo: 1311567
Analyte Result MRL SPK value SPK RefVal %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Copper 0.6424 0.000500 0.1 0.568 74.4 70 130 0.6521 1.50 20
Lead 0.09423 0.000100 0.1 0.001022 93.2 70 130 0.1078 134 20
Qualifiers: E  Value above quantitation range H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J  Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Minimum Reporting Limit R  RPD outside accepted recovery limits S Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits
Page 1 of 1
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245 South Cirape Sireet * Mluddtiond, (L 974017
{540) TRO-5678 Jux (341 ) 770.700]

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain af ¢ Custody Is o LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Page 4 of

Sectlon A Section B Saction C Section D
Required Client Information Required Project Informatlon Involes Information Rush Status {Subject to Scheduling)
Company:  JCSD & Froject Mame: qfﬂ. Wy T;H__“..W N.a ead |Attention: A/ Standard 10-14 Days
fddrasa: PO Bex 548 Project Mumber: | | Campany Mame S Business Days (50% surcharge)
H Report To: Addrass: __ 3 Business Days (T5% surcharge)
Ernail: Bruenwaldk@eaglepnt, k12,01 us Copy Tar 24 - 48 hours (100% surchange)
Phone. 5418306377 Fax PO % - ___ Other___ ) N
Collected By (Print): ) (Ut nlid e ol Authorized ____ Yes ___ No
Colected By (Sign): __\ ol Pive ) Analysis Requestsd
Email Repaort LH Yes zn_ Mail Repat _ Yes Nn Mo
Fax Raport _ vYes ._Kuzm.l m
[
Section £ g NRC Workorder # = 4
Sample Information 9 fLab Usé Only] Wellet o | __r
- Sampla ID ComplGrab —____...m_:_H_. ﬂu._u““”“wn ﬁn__.__._.“wmn m Remarks/Field Data z”“m”ﬂh“u
M.t.nvﬂnm tE il | T 3= e A &R
 Puwe DE Ry A
peee  Z\0 h D [z [ woiy | A i3
Buwive pe Remgd . :
==, = 2\ \ Wl L% o A7 0%
Ok e D
S D L | Ter R oy
Cake DF _ K
funulun wlel e ...ﬁ.___ m:rnu
M BT - LIFmTiRmg vaks - wastavwater W-Waler 3~ 50W5ohd ST - Sdge OO WP LTI T
Sectlon F Sectlon G
_“.E___._n:_u_.-__nmnu_.“..w\ i Sign Frnt Late Time Lab Use Only
Ty 4 P A e— Ke o/ AU AR G141l T i/ i Tome 9 3 /5t
Received Gy: r #CH-2C: ___ Yes___ No
Relinguished By: Receivad on |ce: ,_..mm JD.. Ma
Recaived By: Number of Botiles Received; g s 4
Felinquisher By; \.. e pH Checkad: &
Recaived By Laboratory: o~ = %2 W\f == m A ey S A x| |oOC Sedlsintect__Yes Mo A
\\ o \\x ) Field Blank Included: __ Yes- | Mo
= - [Received Via __ UPS __ FedEX . Oiher £ Haril
. |Payment < lwoice _ Cash —VISA MC __ Check#__ Amount_____
J T
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@Q NErn.son
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A ORPORATION |
Environmental Testing Laboratory

245 South Grape Sirest * Mledtord, (ML 97501
{541) 770-567T8 |nx (541 Fr0-2001

Section A

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LUGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately,

Section B Section C Sectlon D
Required Client Inform ation Required Praject Information Invoice Information Rush Status (Subjoct to Scheduling) L
Company:  JCED 4 Froject Narme: m s e ..HM.FF __.WGH_#Fr Allartion: A\ Standard 10-14 Days
Address: PO Box 548 Project Mumber: Company Name: ] 5 Business Days {50% surcharge)
I Fepor Ta: Addrass: 3 Businass Days (T5% surcharge)
Email: gruenwaldkieaple pnt.k12.or.us Copy Ta: 24 - 48 hours {100% surcharge)
Frione: 541 B30 BIT7  Fax: P # . Cther .
Collecled By (Prin): mAh\L mw\._....._mtffrnw _}E:a_._mmn Yes fele
Collected By (Sign): Hmﬂa, 0, )} Analysis Requested
Email Frennr xﬁﬁww — Mo |Mall Reperl _ Yas bn. Ma
Fax Report YES m.za m
Section E m NRC Workorder # oy
Sample Infarmation m {Lah Lag Snly) __, r l ﬂ. PR
Date Time a . HRG Sample #
Sample 1D 4 ta
mple | CompiGrab |Matrix Callected | Collected | S Remarks/Field Da (R iy
23 W e T L=
_ RmeeEe G T T
_-H E ruf“._...l...J .r.. . .._._“I. F ?.._r .__“._. ...r..
L T .lJIu -
.ﬂ“_? [ .
: T ;
B —..wnﬂi__.._.t._...( [
Nl;.m-! A Hu_'rw ol [ L= .JI._..x 1 M....."_...._._... .|_.
Yooy
DA
Al W= DnRiG veaier Vo - VTasTema e W TvaEr = air=and - Siunge O =TT WP - VWige OT - LIRer

Seclion F Sectlen G
me__zn:u.a_:_mmnn_,{ b Sign N Print : Daba | Time Lab Use QOnly
Relnmisred By AP p) B A (o el Wi Q) efqly 1 2ifigm Teme: £) i (17
@_wh_swa Oy: P ! ACH-2%C Yes Mo
Raiinquished By: Fecelved on lea: __ Yes _ % Mo
Recaived By Murmber of Botlles Recaived: .u.“w
Relinguished By: - L pH Checked:
Rocelved By Labarstary: "~ e 7 e Caystad (ol Lpfose | flan COC Seals Intact: __ Yes __ No _Ac NA

\\\ - .W.\...N I Fiekd Blank Included: ___ Yes-_/ No

[Received Via __ UPS __ FedEX __ Other " Hand

[Paymant; .Nﬂ Invoice

Cash _ WISA MIC  _ Check # _ _ Amount
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NEILSON
Researcr !
s~ CorrPoratiON |

En __._,:.Q:_:Enum_. .._!m_m:,:m_ __..m&nnmunQ

243 Soulh dirapo Street * Modiord, OR 97501
153410 7T0-3678 fax (3417 7T0-200§

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled

Fage JU of _

aul decurately.

Section A Section B Saction C Gection O
Required Client Information Requirad Project Information Involes |nformation Rysh Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company:  JCSD & Froject Mame: ___\JULVN.‘..\.. S_,___.ml _W.ron.wnl Attention: .Lm,_mﬁm_._n_ma 13-14 Days
Address: PO Box 548 Fraject Number: Company Mame: ____ 5 Business Days (50% surcharge)
Fepaorl To: Address. ... 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Email gruenwaldk@eaglepnt k12, or.us Copy Ta; 24 4F hours (100% surcharge)
Phone: 541 8306377 Fax ) PO # __ Cther § .
Callacted By (Frinty Yo (D lAuthorlzed  Yes Mg
Coliacted By (Sign): R_mu}__ E\rfllllluﬂu Analysis Requested i
Email mmﬁazuﬁ .mmw Mo |Mail Reperl _ Yes ‘WP M
Fax Reporl __ Yes Vﬁ.Zn m
Soction E .m [NRC Workarder# | ., . .
Sample Information ﬂ {Lab Uss Only} A0+ _.
Sample 1D ComplGrab _.._mis.. nn__w””“nn nu.ﬂ__._mﬁ”mﬂ u.m Remarks/Fiold Data =___~_.M”Hmumh_._n”““_%
74 h._ VTV i e PGEE -5
o) B
S NN
VRN YN e 2k EAl, G 9
dh\
NN
- TVas - Waler 5=5olsond 51 - Sege O - O WP - WIS OT - Liner
Saction F a ) Section G
mm._z..._:mmz_.mmnn_j ' || Sln ,f _nuw._;. - Date Time Lab Use Onily
ﬂm__:n_.___m_..ma DOy __qu\ mJ ..w&xr e N.u ___\Wu i ﬁ..u {0 W e Fu\_q_n.______:v {f ___‘,_"_ra\..r Temp: \n.‘_._.,a .:khu__.q.ﬁ._.w,__\
Recaived By: i ri / 4°C +1- 2°C: Yes Mo
Relinguished By: Received on loa: _ Yas _ HNa
Raceived Hy; Mumber of Bottles Recaived; .1_..w_v
Felinquished By: L - s pH Checked:
Recsived By Laboratony: n\.. N — & e .u...v._m.w \\ x\m L I B.\M.\“ﬁ\b. Wy COC Seals Intact: ___ Yes z_u_\.vM P,
g # Field Blank __._n__.__n_m_a“'{mml.w.. Mo
e ' [Recowad Via — UPS __ FedEX _ Ofher v Hand
|Payment: L~ Invoice __ Cash __ VIGA, MIC ___ Gheck # L Amound
7
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NEnLson
ResearcH

@@9

"CorrPoRATION | |

TN

Environmenial H.mwu..:ﬁ PWWD..NEQ
245 South Grape Sircet * Mledford, OFR 9756017
ESEN} TTO-508 Tax (541 F70-20901

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMUENT and must be filled out accurately.

Page ?___ of

Sectlon A Section B Sactlon © Gection D

Required Client Information Required Project Information Invoice Information Rush Status {Subjact to Schaduling)

Company; G308 Project Name: (| e Moy erTe. b M, 40\ dPtention: A Standard 10-14 Days

Address: PO Bax 548 Project Mumber: Company Mamea: 7 Businzss Days (50% surcharge)

Report Ta: Addreas: 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)

Email: gruenwaldk@eaglepnt.k12.or.us Copy To: 24 48 haurs (100% surcharge)

ﬂﬂ_._m_” 341 B30-B377 Fax; PO # __ Cthar _ )

Collected By [Print; Hﬁmt _m.u (UE Al _..pE_Ezuma ___Yes Mo

Collected By ([Sign): ..__.mm“.x..rw ﬁhwh nu Analysis Roguested

Email Report ..mn.‘{mm Mo |Mail Report _ Yes .Wz_c

m.umx Inno=|{mmu__..n|2: m

Section E m NRG Workorder # R

Sample Information _ ﬁ {Lab Usa Only} ol L ) _“ F_
) Sampla ID CompiGrab |Matlrix* nnn_“““m.ac n_w“__.____m.”"_”& m Remarks{Field Data zﬂmhmﬂacm_“ :

Ay e (o [ A PO

9& ",.n.....h__.x,__ [ 23 | A ._.,Jr.,
h o == -
_...Hd,wnn...\___.u i
[ L
“MIATTTE TV - TRy Waler WV - Viaslewater W - TWaler 5 - SoSoid S0 - Slldge F O WH - VWige 0T - UiFer

Section F \ Section G
Relinquish/Rocelvd N Sign N\ Frint Datg ¢ Time Lab Use Only

f " AT N ) 7 v [ 1T H - S — -
Relinguished mm._“f. o E N e——— e ﬁmﬂ._#(_ i U WA n.i. 1 f m“. I Temp: u__‘u,ﬂ.h: .._|v?m._“ t7
Receivad By: X ! A"CH 20 Yes Mo
Rulinquishicd By: Recelved on loe: Yes _ L7 Ma
Received By: Number of Bottles Recelved! 1
Relinnuished By 7 L . pH Checked:
Recelved Ry Labaratary: P T e Ay st € ) = (oA et s COC Seals Infact: __ Yes ___ No % NA

: i .t

o
\\ T
e

Field Blank Included: ___ Yes X No

[Received Via

UPs FedEX ___ Other” . Hand

Amauni

u_umw..ﬂm.._w AL lnvoice ___ Gash . WISA, ?m __ Check#
’
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